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Institute ID: IR-M-C-33739
Institute Name: Niranjanlal Dalmia Institute of Management Studies and Research

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 241 241

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from
female) and Central Institution
Government Funds
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2013-14

+« Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

110
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2 Years 257 225 482 437 45 0 31 12 31 0 0 12
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 240 240 (2015-16) 240 240 550000 (Five lakhs fifty 0
thousand)
(2015-16) 240 240 (2016-17) 240 240 600000 (Six lakhs only) 0
(2016-17) 241 241 (2017-18) 241 239 700000 (Seven lakhs only) 2

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 7

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 1 1 5
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 9503495 (Ninety five lakhs three th 8830189 (Eighty eight lakhs thirty t 8545435 (Eighty five lakhs forty five
ousand four hundred ninety five) housand one hundred eighty nine)  thousand four hundred thirty five)
New Equipment for Laboratories 8483186 (Eighty four lakhs eightyt 9148405 (Ninety one lakhs forty eig 8838086 (Eighty eight lakhs thirty e
hree thousand one hundred eighty  ht thousand four hundred five) ight thousand eighty six)
Six)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18
Utilised Amount

16294984 (One crore sixty two lakh
s ninety four thousand nine hundr
ed eighty four)

53582505 (Five crore thirty five lak
hs eighty two thousand five hundr
ed five)

100651825 (Ten crore six lakhs fifty
one thousand eight hundred twent
y five)

662199 (Six lakhs sixty two thousa
nd one hundred ninety nine)

2017-18

6

700000

Seven lakhs only

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

18373727 (One crore eighty three |
akhs seventy three thousand seve
n hundred twenty seven)

46794978 (Four crore sixty seven la
khs ninety four thousand nine hun
dred seventy eight)

94278415 (Nine crore forty two lak
hs seventy eight thousand four hu
ndred fifteen)

681697 (Six lakhs eighty one thous
and six hundred ninety seven)

2016-17

100000

One lakh only

2015-16
Utilised Amount

18803770 (One crore eighty eight |
akhs three thousand seven hundre
d seventy)

41662612 (Four crore sixteen lakhs
sixty two thousand six hundred tw
elve)

83048998 (Eight crore thirty lakhs f
orty eight thousand nine hundred
ninety eight)

462205 (Four lakhs sixty two thous
and two hundred five)

2015-16

0

Zero
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 4 3

Total no. of Client Organizations 4 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 715500 42000

Amount Received in Words Seven lakhs fifteen thousand five hundred only Forty two thousand only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2015-16

50000

Fifty thousand only

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 Dr Raja Roy
Choudhury

2 Dr Mangesh
Kasbekar

3 Dr M R Koshti

4 Dr Nilesh
Kulkarni

5 Prof Rashmi Jain

6 Prof R

Subramanian

Age

55

38

62

38

40

66

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

PGDBA

Experience (In

Months)

350

190

418

178

210

346

Is Associated

Last Year

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Joining
Date

06-06-
2017

09-07-
2015

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

07-08-
2013

08-07-
2016

Leaving
Date

10-05-
2018

08-06-
2018

13-05-
2018

4

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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7 Prof Amit
Shrivastava

8 Prof Seema Saini

9 Dr Dinesh Hedge

10 Prof Narayan
Murthy
11 Dr Anil Gor

12 Dr Anju Motwani

13 Prof Sasmita

Singh

14 Prof Chetana
Asbe

15 Dr Amarjeev
Kaul

16 Prof Sandeep
Zutshi

17 Dr Indrajit
Goswami

18 Prof Caral
DCunha

19 Prof Ulhas
Deshpande

46

53

70

66

66

31

36

37

65

49

50

31

65

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

PGDBM

M.S

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MMS

CFA

Ph.D

MMS

Ph.D

MBA

LLB

253

336

492

480

430

106

144

144

358

108

312

118

540

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-07-
2017

01-12-
2007

03-07-
2017

03-10-
2016

01-07-
2002

03-10-
2017

21-08-
2010

30-06-
2010

15-09-
2017

01-08-
2017

10-07-
2017

05-06-
2016

01-12-
2013

18-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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20 Prof Pius Moras

21 Prof Anupam
Sinha

22 Prof Masuma
Cyclewala

23 Prof Tapash Dey

24 Prof Kushboo
Vora

25 Dr Nigel Dsilva

26 Prof Ruchika
Agarwal

27 Prof Jyoti Nair
28 Dr Joyeeta

Chatterjee

29 Prof Rohit
Malhotra

30 Prof Chirag Shah

31 Prof Juhi Rai

32 Prof Bhavini
Khatri

64

50

38

59

29

44

33

47

47

41

37

35

42

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

M.A

M.Tech

LLB

MBA

PGDBM

Ph.D

MMS

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MMS

Ph.D

PGDM

456

300

132

300

84

258

144

276

288

216

194

120

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2010

01-10-
2010

09-08-
2017

15-09-
2017

03-11-
2016

15-09-
2017

02-07-
2018

08-12-
2014

02-01-
2018

15-01-
2018

02-01-
2018

29-08-
2017

01-12-
2017

31-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Prof Savio
Saldhana

Prof Arun
Waghchour

Prof Yogesh
Bhawnani

Prof Nikhil
Gurjar

Prof Kyun Kang

Prof Rajesh
Deshpande

Prof Dipes
Maitra

Prof Rajendran

Prof Maniklal
Sinha

Prof Nischal
Singh

Prof Ronak
Sanghvi

Dr Prashant
Shelar

Prof Milind
Kharkar

28

42

36

43

36

53

63

70

62

42

32

48

42

Other

Associate Professor

Other

Professor

Other

Other

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Professor

Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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B.E

MBA

MBA

PGDM

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

PGDM

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MMS

72

246

96

240

132

204

360

540

436

246

96

228

180

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-12-
2017

25-11-
2017

11-07-
2017

07-12-
2017

27-01-
2018

11-07-
2017

16-12-
2006

19-12-
2017

15-02-
2018

20-02-
2018

17-03-
2016

16-04-
2017

08-07-
2017

31-07-
2017

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting
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