

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-33739

Institute Name: Niranjanlal Dalmia Institute of Management Studies and Research

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	241	241				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	257	225	482	437	45	0	31	12	31	0	0	12

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	240	240	(2015-16)	240	240	550000 (Five lakhs fifty thousand)	0
(2015-16)	240	240	(2016-17)	240	240	600000 (Six lakhs only)	0
(2016-17)	241	241	(2017-18)	241	239	700000 (Seven lakhs only)	2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	7
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	1	1	5
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	9503495 (Ninety five lakhs three th ousand four hundred ninety five)	8830189 (Eighty eight lakhs thirty t housand one hundred eighty nine)	8545435 (Eighty five lakhs forty five thousand four hundred thirty five)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	8483186 (Eighty four lakhs eighty t hree thousand one hundred eighty six)	9148405 (Ninety one lakhs forty eig ht thousand four hundred five)	8838086 (Eighty eight lakhs thirty e ight thousand eighty six)				

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	16294984 (One crore sixty two lakh s ninety four thousand nine hundr ed eighty four)	18373727 (One crore eighty three l akhs seventy three thousand seve n hundred twenty seven)	18803770 (One crore eighty eight l akhs three thousand seven hundre d seventy)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	53582505 (Five crore thirty five lak hs eighty two thousand five hundr ed five)	46794978 (Four crore sixty seven la khs ninety four thousand nine hun dred seventy eight)	41662612 (Four crore sixteen lakhs sixty two thousand six hundred tw elve)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	100651825 (Ten crore six lakhs fifty one thousand eight hundred twent y five)	94278415 (Nine crore forty two lak hs seventy eight thousand four hu ndred fifteen)	83048998 (Eight crore thirty lakhs f orty eight thousand nine hundred ninety eight)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	662199 (Six lakhs sixty two thousa nd one hundred ninety nine)	681697 (Six lakhs eighty one thous and six hundred ninety seven)	462205 (Four lakhs sixty two thous and two hundred five)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	6	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	700000	100000	0
Amount Received in Words	Seven lakhs only	One lakh only	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	4	3	5
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	1	5
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	715500	42000	50000
Amount Received in Words	Seven lakhs fifteen thousand five hundred only	Forty two thousand only	Fifty thousand only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
--	-------------------------------------

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

4

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Raja Roy Choudhury	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	350	No	No	06-06- 2017	10-05- 2018	Regular
2	Dr Mangesh Kasbekar	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2015		Regular
3	Dr M R Koshti	62	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	418	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular
4	Dr Nilesh Kulkarni	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	178	Yes	No	01-07- 2016	08-06- 2018	Regular
5	Prof Rashmi Jain	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	210	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2013		Regular
6	Prof R Subramanian	66	Professor	Male	PGDBA	346	Yes	No	08-07- 2016	13-05- 2018	Regular

7	Prof Amit Shrivastava	46	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDBM	253	No	Yes	17-07- 2017		Regular
8	Prof Seema Saini	53	Associate Professor	Female	M.S	336	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2007		Regular
9	Dr Dinesh Hedge	70	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017		Regular
10	Prof Narayan Murthy	66	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	480	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2016		Regular
11	Dr Anil Gor	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	430	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2002		Regular
12	Dr Anju Motwani	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2017		Regular
13	Prof Sasmita Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	144	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2010		Regular
14	Prof Chetana Asbe	37	Assistant Professor	Female	CFA	144	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2010		Regular
15	Dr Amarjeev Kaul	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	358	No	Yes	15-09- 2017		Regular
16	Prof Sandeep Zutshi	49	Professor	Male	MMS	108	Yes	No	01-08- 2017	18-05- 2018	Regular
17	Dr Indrajit Goswami	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017		Regular
18	Prof Caral DCunha	31	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	118	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2016		Regular
19	Prof Ulhas Deshpande	65	Associate Professor	Male	LLB	540	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2013		Regular

20	Prof Pius Moras	64	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	456	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010		Regular
21	Prof Anupam Sinha	50	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	300	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010		Regular
22	Prof Masuma Cyclewala	38	Assistant Professor	Female	LLB	132	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2017		Regular
23	Prof Tapash Dey	59	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	300	Yes	No	15-09- 2017	31-05- 2018	Regular
24	Prof Kushboo Vora	29	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDBM	84	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2016		Regular
25	Dr Nigel Dsilva	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	258	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2017		Regular
26	Prof Ruchika Agarwal	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	144	No	Yes	02-07- 2018		Regular
27	Prof Jyoti Nair	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2014		Regular
28	Dr Joyeeta Chatterjee	47	Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	No	Yes	02-01- 2018		Regular
29	Prof Rohit Malhotra	41	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	216	No	Yes	15-01- 2018		Regular
30	Prof Chirag Shah	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	194	No	Yes	02-01- 2018		Regular
31	Prof Juhi Rai	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	No	Yes	29-08- 2017		Visiting
32	Prof Bhavini Khatri	42	Professor	Female	PGDM	228	No	Yes	01-12- 2017		Visiting

33	Prof Savio	28	Other	Male	B.E	72	No	Yes	02-12-		Visiting
	Saldhana								2017		
34	Prof Arun Waghchour	42	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	246	No	Yes	25-11- 2017		Visiting
35	Prof Yogesh Bhawnani	36	Other	Male	МВА	96	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2017		Visiting
36	Prof Nikhil Gurjar	43	Professor	Male	PGDM	240	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2017		Visiting
37	Prof Kyun Kang	36	Other	Male	МВА	132	No	Yes	27-01- 2018		Visiting
38	Prof Rajesh Deshpande	53	Other	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2017		Visiting
39	Prof Dipes Maitra	63	Professor	Male	МВА	360	Yes	No	16-12- 2006	31-07- 2017	Visiting
40	Prof Rajendran	70	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	540	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2017		Visiting
41	Prof Maniklal Sinha	62	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	436	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2018		Visiting
42	Prof Nischal SIngh	42	Other	Male	МВА	246	No	Yes	20-02- 2018		Visiting
43	Prof Ronak Sanghvi	32	Other	Male	МВА	96	Yes	Yes	17-03- 2016		Visiting
44	Dr Prashant Shelar	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	16-04- 2017		Visiting
45	Prof Milind Kharkar	42	Professor	Male	MMS	180	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2017		Visiting